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August 22, 2011

Janel Kruse
Ottawa Oil Co Inc
P0 Box 346
Ottawa, OH 45875

Re:	 Notice of Violation and Return to Compliance: Ottawa Oil Tanker Trailer Roadside
Accident near Cairo - 0HR000165035
Receipt of Hazardous Waste Annual Reports

Dear Jane]:

On August 17, 2011, Ohio EPA received the 2008 and 2009 Hazardous Waste Annual Reports
for the Ottawa Oil Tanker Trailer Roadside Accident near Cairo (new EPA ID #0HR000165035).
The hazardous waste from this accident was generated in December, 2008 and shipped in
January, 2009. Ottawa Oil was in violation of Ohio Administrative Code rule 3745-52-41 but has
returned to compliance. The reports have been processed and entered into Ohio EPA's Annual
Report database, and that ED number will be deactivated.

I recommend you file this letter with your Annual Report records in case there are any questions
during an inspection. Feel free to contact me in the future at (614) 644-2891 or
maryann.silaqyepa.state.oh.us .

Sincerely,

I	 H\	 C

Mary Ann Silagy, Environmental Specialist 2
Environmental Research and Information Services
Ohio EPA - Division of Materials and Waste Management
maryann.silagy©epastate.oh.us

cc: Central File
Don North, DMWM-NWDO

NOTICE'
Ohio EPA's failure to list specific deficiencies or violations in this letter does not relieve your company from

having to comply with all applicable regulations,
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